
National Highway and Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.  

Notice Inviting Tender 

  

NHIDCL/Bus Port//Ramnagar/Uttarakhand/2021          Date: 03.08.2021 

 

RFP for “Development of Bus Port at Ramnagar in the State of Uttarakhand on DFBOT. 

 

The Ministry of Road Transport & Highways intends to develop modern bus ports in India. 

MoRTH has also issued scheme for Development of Bus Port in India under DFBOT basis. 

Thereafter, NHIDCL has been nominated as Central Executing Agency for implementation of 

the scheme. As part of this endeavor, it has been decided to undertake “Development of Bus 

Port at Ramnagar in the State of Uttarakhand on DFBOT Mode”. 

 

NHIDCL invites bids from eligible bidders in the form of proposal in accordance with Request for 

Proposal Document, in order to identify suitable entity (the “Concessionaire”) through an open, 

transparent and competitive bidding process for the Project. NHIDCL intends to follow a single 

stage two part bidding process for selection of the Concessionaire for the Project. 

 

State/UT Location Name of work 

Estimated Cost 

excluding GST  

(Rs. in Crore) 

Completion 

period 

Uttarakhand Ramnagar 

Development of Bus Port at 

Ramnagar in the State of 

Uttarakhand on DFBOT Mode. 

22.53 18 months 

 

The complete BID document can be viewed/ downloaded from official website of NHIDCL 

http://www.nhidcl.com and www.eprocure.gov.in from 03.08.2021. Proposal must be submitted 

online only at www.eprocure.gov.in from 03.08.2021 to 16.09.2021 (upto 1100 Hrs IST). 

Proposals received online shall be opened on 17.09.2021 (at 1130 Hrs IST). 

 

Any queries or request for additional information concerning this RFP shall be submitted by e-

mail to the officer designated with identification/ title: "Queries / Request for Additional 

Information: Development of Bus Port at Ramnagar in the State of Uttarakhand on DFBOT 

Mode. 

Executive Director  

Email Id: ed1@nhidcl.com   

Ph. No : +91-11-23461607  

Mobile: +91-8135848272  

NHIDCL, 3rd Floor, PTI Building, 4-

Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001, India 

General Manager (Technical)  

Email Id: gm.infra@nhidcl.com 

Ph. No : +91-11-23461647  

Mobile: +91-9818697249  

NHIDCL, 2nd Floor, PTI Building, 4-

Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001, India 

 

http://www.nhidcl.com/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
mailto:ed1@nhidcl.com
mailto:gm.infra@nhidcl.com


As part of the Standard Operating Procedure for adoption of Integrity Pact, Independent 

External Monitor (IEM) has been appointed in NHIDCL, as per approval of the Central Vigilance 

Commission and Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India. The contact details of 

IEM can be seen on NHIDCL website. 

 

Proposal through any other mode shall not be entertained. However, Bid Security, document 

fee, Power of Attorney and Joint Bidding Agreement etc. shall be submitted physically by the 

Bidder on or before Proposal Due Date. Please note that the NHIDCL reserves the right to 

accept or reject all or any of the Proposals without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

Officer In-charge 

Sh. Pankaj Grover 

General Manager (Technical) 

National Highway & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. 

PTI Building, 2ndFloor, 4, Parliament Street, 

New Delhi-110001 

Ph. 011-23461647 

Email: gm.infra@nhidcl.com  

 


